# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SRO MANAGEMENT, LLC		111/26/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STARR RESTAURANT ORGANIZATION, L.P.	
Street Address:	134 MARKET STREET	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19106	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77489261	LOVE BURGER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 566-6777

Email: dradack@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID V. RADACK, ESQUIRE

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET, 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	349140-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David V. Radack
Signature:	/David V. Radack/
Date:	12/02/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0238

900121748

Total Attachments: 2

source=349140-00003-12-1assignment#page1.tif source=349140-00003-12-1assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0239

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SRO Management, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, having an address of 134 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19106, ("Assignor") owns United States

Trademark Application Serial No. 77/489,261 for the mark LOVE BURGER (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, the Mark and application, as well as certain other marks, owned by Assignor were all assigned to Starr Restaurant Organization, L.P., a Pennsylvania limited partnership, having an address of 134 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19106, whose sole general partner is Starr Restaurant Organization, GP, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Starr Restaurant Organization, L.P. is the successor to the portion of the business of SRO Management, LLC pertaining to the Mark and certain other marks and the goodwill pertaining thereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to make of record the assignment of this Mark and the Application therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby confirms its assignment to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the application therefor and the goodwill pertaining thereto.

{M0688658.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0240 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this About day of November, 2008.

SRO MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: ( Jordeon

Bruce Koch (Typed/Printed Name)

Title: Chief Financial Officer

{M0688658.1}

**RECORDED: 12/02/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0241